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Ultra-Low Power SRAMs

Part Number ‘ Density (Mb) ‘ Organization Voltage Range Speed (ns) Features Package
NO8L6182A 8 512 Kb x 16 1.65-2.2 70 Dual CE 48-BGA
NO8L63W2A 8 512 Kb x 16 2.3-3.6 70 Dual CE 48-BGA
NO4L63W2A 4 256 Kb x 16 23-3.6 55 Dual CE 44-TSOP2, 48-BGA
NO4L63W1A 4 256 Kb x 16 2.3-3.6 70 Single CE 44-TSOP2, 48-BGA
NO2L6181A 2 128 Kb x 16 1.65-2.2 70 Single CE 48-BGA
NO2L63W2A 2 128 Kb x 16 23-36 55 Dual CE 44-TSOP2, 48-BGA
NO2L63W3A 2 128 Kb x 16 23-3.6 55 Single CE 44-TSOP2, 48-BGA
NO2L83W2A 2 256 Kb x 8 23-36 55 Dual CE 32-TSOP1, 32-STSOP1
NO1L83W2A 1 128 Kb x 8 2.3-36 55 Dual CE 32-TSOP1, 32-STSOP1
NO1L6183A 1 64 Kb x 16 1.65-2.2 70 Single CE 44-TSOP2, 48-BGA
NO1L63W2A 1 64 Kb x 16 23-36 55 Dual CE 44-TSOP2, 48-BGA
NO1L63W3A 1 64 Kb x 16 23-3.6 55 Single CE 44-TSOP2, 48-BGA

Low Power Serial SRAMs

Part Number ‘ Density (Kb) ‘ Interface Speed (MHz)
N64S818HA 64 SPI 16 8-Pin SOIC/TSSOP
N64S830HA 64 SPI 20 8-Pin SOIC/TSSOP
N25S818HA 256 SPI 16 8-Pin SOIC/TSSOP
N25S830HA 256 SPI 20 8-Pin SOIC/TSSOP

Clocks & Timers

Part Number ‘ Memory ‘ Freqs (PLL Dividers) ‘ Clock Output ‘ Temperature Range ‘ Package
FS6128-04 ROM Crystal x 2; 27 MHz out 1 0to 70°C 8-S0IC
FS6128-07 ROM Crystal x 2; 27 MHz out 1 0to 70°C 8-S0IC
FS6131 RAM Custom precision 2 differential; CMOS/Pseudo-ECL 0to 70°C 16-S0IC
FS6370 EE Custom precision 4 0to 70°C 16-S0IC
FS6377 RAM Custom, register-based 4 0to 70°C 16-S0IC
FS7145 RAM Custom precision 2 differential; CMOS/Pseudo-ECL 0to 70°C 16-S0IC, 16-SSOP
FS7140 RAM Custom precision 2 differential; CMOS/Pseudo-ECL 0to 70°C 16-S0IC, 16-SSOP

Power-over-Ethernet

Current Level Cable ESD | Thermal Resistance Max Junction
Standard (mA) System ESD (kV) (C/W) Converter Type Temp Package
NCP1080 IEEE802.3af 350 IEC 61000-4 3 37 Multimode 150°C TSSOP20-EP
NCP1081 IEEE802.3at (draft 3.0) 1100 IEC 61000-4 3 37 Multimode 150°C TSSOP20-EP
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LIN Transceiver

Key Parameters Standards Features

Sleep Mode Supply Current
Bus Speed Bus ESD HBM Bus Voltage Current Dominant Mode
Part Number (Baud) (KV) V) (HA) (mA)

AMIS-30600 20K +4 +40 55 1,5 v

LIN Transceiver LIN2.0

Package
8-S0IC

AN Diagnostic Bus I1SO/DIN 9141
ANl Automotive Qualified AEC Q100
ANl Suitable for 12 V or 24 V Systems

AN Bare Die Option

CAN Transceivers

Key Parameters Standards Features
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AMIS-30660 1M 245 4 + 45 5 v v v v v 8-S0IC
AMIS-30663 1M 245 4 +45 3.3/5 v v 8-S0IC
AMIS-41682 250K 1400 6 +40 5 v v v 14-S0IC
AMIS-41683 250K 1400 6 +40 3.3/5 v v v 14-S0IC
AMIS-42665 1M 245 8 +35 5 v v v v v v v v 8-S0IC
AMIS-42671 1M 245 4 + 45 ) v v v v 8-S0IC
AMIS-42673 1M 245 4 +45 3.3/5 v v v 8-S0IC
AMIS-42675 1M 245 8 + 35 5 v v v v v 8-S0IC
AMIS-42770 1M - 4 + 45 5 v v v 20-S0IC

Industrial Process Automation

Number of | lgp Max | Vgc Min | Number of | tpLy Max | Vec Max I max
Part Number Receivers (HA) V) Drivers (us) (V) Data Transmission Standard (mA) Package
AMIS-49200 1 30000 4.75 1 4.7 6.2 FOUNDATION Fieldbus, PROFIBUS PA 0.001 44-LQFP
A5191HRT 1 670 3 1 0.02 5.5 HART 0.001 32-LQFP, 28-PLCC
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Low Power RF Transceiver

tPLH Max
(us) Package

Number of Number of

AMIS-52150 1 1000 2.3 1 100 3.6 0.001 20-SSOP

Part Number ‘ Receivers Drivers

High Side Drivers

Part Number ‘ 12 V Automotive Compliant 24V Industrial Compliant Communication Bus Temperature Range Package
AMIS-39100 v SPI -40 to 125°C 28-S0IC
AMIS-39101 v SPI -40 to 125°C 28-S0IC

Stepper Motor Drivers

User Accessible
Drivers Features Settings Diagnostics

80° C (mA)
125°C (mA)

High Level Position Command from Master

Max. Current @Tj

Max. Current @ Tj

Positioner

ISafe Position Function
Autonomous Resume of Movement After
Undervoltage Event

Position Switch Input

Stall Detection

5 V Voltage Regulator 50 mA Output
Number of OTP Bytes

Selection of Max. and Min. Speed
Selection of Acceleration Slope
Safe Emergency Position

Low Temperature Warning
Undervoltage

Communication Bus

Package
32-NQFP

Part Number

AMIS-30521 1600 800

SPI

ASRNE Next (Micro) Step Pulse from Master

AN Embedded Current Translator
AN Speed and Load Angle Output
ANEEANE Thermal Warning and Shutdown

RSN Open and Shorted Motor Pins

SPI

AMIS-30522 1600 800 v/ 32-NQFP

20-S0IC,

32-NQFP LIN
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AMIS-30623 800 800 v 4
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AMIS-30624 800 800

Audio DSPs

2 =

2 g

§ Dynamic Power Standby | Analog ©

s Range Consumption | Current Audio @

Product Status DSP Core 3 MIPS (dB) RAM IKB Interfaces @ 20 MHz (HA) 170 &
BelaSigna 250 CABGA Active RCore 16-bit ~ WOLA 60 88 42 12S, PCM, UART, SPI, 12C, GPIO 5 mA 50 1 v
BelaSigna 250 LFBGA Active RCore 16-bit ~ WOLA 60 88 42 12S, PCM, UART, SPI, 12C, GPIO 5 mA 50 1 v
BelaSigna 200 WLCSP Active RCore 16-bit ~ WOLA 40 83 42 GPIO, SPI, UART, 12C, PCM 5 mA 250 1 v
BelaSigna 200 QFN Active RCore 16-bit ~ WOLA 40 83 42 GPIO, SPI, UART, 12S, 12C, PCM 5 mA 250 1 v
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S-49200
S-52150
S-30600
S-30660
S-30663
S-41682
S-41683
S-42665
S-42671
S-42673
S-42675
S-42770
Stepper Motor Drivers
S-30521
S-30522
S-30623
AMIS-30624
S-39100

Power over Ethernet (PoE-PD)
Audio DSP Systems

Ultra-Low Power SRAMs
NO1L6183A

Serial SRAMs

N25S818HA

»
o2
@

=
[
©
@
=
&
i

-

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM
NO1L63W2A
NO1L63W3A
NO1L83W2A
NO2L6181A
NO2L63W2A
NO2L63W3A
NO2L83W2A
NO4L63W1A
NOAL63W2A
NO8L6182A
NO8L63W2A
N25S830HA
N64S818HA
N64S830HA
FS$6128-04
FS$6128-07
FS6131
FS6370
FS6377
FS7140
FS7145

-
_
o o
[=Te)
oo
© ©
£ £
oo
“
& B
L O
[=shm-=]

ON Semiconductor




Selection. Service. Support.

Description
Ultra-Low Power SRAMs

Previous

AMI Semiconductor

Part Number

Part Number Cross Reference

Current

ON Semiconductor

Part Number

Package

Description
Low Power Serial SRAMs

Previous
AMI Semiconductor
Part Number

Current
ON Semiconductor
Part Number

Package

1 Mb, 1.8 V Low Power SRAM
1 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
1 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
1 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
1 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
1 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
1 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
1 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
1 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
1 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
1 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 1.8 V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 1.8 V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
2 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
4 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
4 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
4 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
4 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
4 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
4 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
4 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
4 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
4 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
4 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
4 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
8 Mb, 1.8 V Low Power SRAM
8 Mb, 1.8 V Low Power SRAM
8 Mb, 1.8 V Low Power SRAM
8 Mb, 1.8 V Low Power SRAM
8 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM
8 Mb, 3V Low Power SRAM

20141-005-XTD
20141-006-XTD
20141-007-XTD
20141-008-XTD
20141-009-XTD
20141-009-XTP
20141-001-XTD
20141-001-XTP
20141-002-XTP
20141-003-XTD
20141-003-XTP
20142-005-XTD
20142-012-XTD
20142-007-XTD
20142-008-XTD
20142-009-XTD
20142-009-XTP
20142-010-XTD
20142-010-XTP
20142-011-XTD
20142-011-XTP
20142-001-XTD
20142-001-XTP
20142-002-XTD
20142-002-XTP
20142-003-XTD
20142-004-XTD
20126-006-XTD
20126-006-XTP
20126-007-XTD
20126-007-XTP
20126-008-XTD
20126-008-XTP
20126-009-XTD
20126-010-XTD
20126-011-XTD
20126-011-XTP
20126-012-XTD
20131-006-XTD
20131-001-XTD
20131-002-XTD
20131-002-XTP
20131-003-XTD
20131-004-XTD

NO1L6183AT27I
NO1L63W2AB25I
NO1L63W2AT25I
NO1L63W3AB25I
NO1L63W3AT25I
NO1L63W3AT25IT
NO1L83W2AN25I
NO1L83W2AN25IT
NO1L83W2ANSI
NO1L83W2AT25I
NO1L83W2AT25IT
NO02L6181AB27
NO02L6181AB28I
NO2L63W2AB25|
NO2L63W2AT25I
NO2L63W3AB25I
NO2L63W3AB25IT
NO2L63W3ABSI
NO2L63W3ABSIT
NO2L63W3AT25I
NO2L63W3AT25IT
NO2L83W2AN25!
NO2L83W2AN25IT
NO2L83W2ANSI
NO2L83W2ANSIT
NO02L83W2AT25!
NO2L83W2AT5I
NO4L63W1AB27I
NO4L63W1AB27IT
NO4L63W1ABTI
NO4L63W1ABTIT
NO4L63WIAT27
NOALG3W1AT27IT
NO4LG3WIATTI
NO4L63W2AB27I
NO4L63W2AT271
NO4L63W2AT27IT
NO4LG63W2ATTI
NO8L6182AB1E
NO8L6182AB271
NO8L6182ABTI
NO8L6182ABTIT
NO8L63W2AB271
NO8LG3W2ABTI

TSOP-44
BGA-48
TSOP-44
BGA-48
TSOP-44
TSOP-44
TSOP-32
TSOP-32
TSOP-32
TSOP-32
TSOP-32
BGA-48
BGA-48
BGA-48
TSOP-44
BGA-48
BGA-48
BGA-48
BGA-48
TSOP-44
TSOP-44
TSOP-32
TSOP-32
TSOP-32
TSOP-32
TSOP-32
TSOP-32
BGA-48
BGA-48
BGA-48
BGA-48
TSOP-44
TSOP-44
TSOP-44
BGA-48
TSOP-44
TSOP-44
TSOP-44
BGA-48
BGA-48
BGA-48
BGA-48
BGA-48
BGA-48

256 Kb, 1.8 V Serial SRAM 20190-005-XTD N25S818HAS21I S0IC-8

256 Kb, 1.8 V Serial SRAM 20190-006-XTD N25S818HAT21l TSSOP-8
256 Kb, 3 V Serial SRAM 20190-007-XTD N25S830HAS22! S0IC-8

256 Kb, 3 V Serial SRAM 20190-008-XTD N25S830HAT221  TSSOP-8
64 Kb, 1.8 V Serial SRAM 20190-001-XTD N64S818HAS21I S0IC-8

64 Kb, 1.8 V Serial SRAM 20190-002-XTD N64S818HAT21I TSSOP-8
64 Kb, 3V Serial SRAM 20190-003-XTD N64S830HAS22I S0IC-8

64 Kb, 3V Serial SRAM 20190-004-XTD N64S830HAT22I  TSSOP-8
Clocks and Timers

VCXO0 Clock Generator, 27 MHz 11640-892-XTD FS6128-04G-XTD S0IC-8

VCXO Clock Generator, 27 MHz 11640-892-XTP FS6128-04G-XTP S0IC-8

VCXO0 Clock Generator, 27 MHz 11640-843-XTD FS6128-07-XTD S0IC-8

VCXO Clock Generator, 27 MHz 11640-843-XTP FS6128-07-XTP S0IC-8

12C Programmable PLL Clock 11274-502-XTD FS6131-01G-XTD S0IC-16
12C Programmable PLL Clock 11274-502-XTP FS6131-01G-XTP S0IC-16
12C Programmable PLL Clock 11274-901-XTD FS6131-01i-XTD S0IC-16
12C Programmable PLL Clock 11274-901-XTP FS6131-01i-XTP S0IC-16
EE Programmable 3-PLL Clock 11575-819-XTD FS6370-01G-XTD S0IC-16
EE Programmable 3-PLL Clock 11575-819-XTP FS6370-01G-XTP S0IC-16
12C Programmable 3-PLL Clock 11486-912-XTD FS6377-01G-XTD S0IC-16
12C Programmable 3-PLL Clock 11486-912-XTP FS6377-01G-XTP S0IC-16
12C Programmable 3-PLL Clock 11486-913-XTD FS6377-01iG-XTD  SOIC-16
12C Programmable 3-PLL Clock 11486-913-XTP FS6377-01iG-XTP  SOIC-16
12C Programmable PLL Clock 3.3V 13715-806-XTD FS7140-01G-XTD S0IC-16
12C Programmable PLL Clock 3.3V 13715-806-XTP FS7140-01G-XTP S0IC-16
12C Programmable PLL Clock 3.3V 13715-805-XTD FS7140-02G-XTD ~ SSOP-16
12C Programmable PLL Clock 3.3V 13715-805-XTP FS7140-02G-XTP  SSOP-16
12C Programmable PLL Clock 3.3V 13715-102-XTD FS7145-01-XTD S0IC-16
12C Programmable PLL Clock 3.3V 13715-102-XTP FS7145-01-XTP S0IC-16
LIN/CAN Transceivers

LIN Transceiver OLINI-001-XTD AMIS30600LINIZG  SOIC-8

LIN Transceiver OLINI-001-XTP AMIS30600LINIIRG ~ SOIC-8

CAN Transceiver OCANH-002-XTD ~ AMIS30660CANH2G  SOIC-8

CAN Transceiver OCANH-002-XTP  AMIS30660CANH2RG  SOIC-8

CAN Transceiver OCANH-006-XTD ~ AMIS30660CANH6G  SOIC-8

CAN Transceiver OCANH-006-XTP  AMIS30660CANH6RG ~ SOIC-8

CAN Transceiver 0CANG-001-XTD ~ AMIS30663CANG2G ~ SOIC-8

CAN Transceiver OCANG-001-XTP  AMIS30663CANG2RG  SOIC-8

CAN Transceiver, Fault Tolerant 0CANM-001-XTD ~ AMIS41682CANM1G ~ SOIC-14
CAN Transceiver, Fault Tolerant OCANM-001-XTP  AMIS41682CANM1RG ~ SOIC-14
CAN Transceiver, Fault Tolerant OCANN-001-XTD ~ AMIS41683CANN1G  SOIC-14
CAN Transceiver, Fault Tolerant OCANN-001-XTP  AMIS41683CANNIRG ~ SOIC-14
CAN Transceiver, Low Power 0TJAA-001-XTD AMIS42665TIAALG  SOIC-8
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Part Number Cross Reference

Previous Current Previous Current
AMI Semiconductor  ON Semiconductor AMI Semiconductor  ON Semiconductor
Description Part Number Part Number Package Description Part Number Part Number Package
LIN/CAN Transceivers (cont.) Stepper Motor Drivers
CAN Transceiver, Low Power OTJAA-001-XTP AMIS42665TJAATIRG  SOIC-8 Stepper Motor Driver 0C521-002-XTD AMIS30521C5212G  NQFP-32
CAN Transceiver, Low Power 0TJAA-003-XTD AMIS42665TIAAGL  SOIC-8 Stepper Motor Driver 0C522-002-XTD  AMIS30522C5222G  NQFP-32
CAN Transceiver, Low Power 0TJAA-003-XTP AMIS42665TIAAGRL  SOIC-8 Stepper Motor Driver with LIN 0C623-009-XTD  AMIS30623C6239G  SOIC-20
CAN Transceiver, Long Networks 0ICAB-001-XTD AMIS42671ICABIG ~ SOIC-8 Stepper Motor Driver with LIN 0C623-009-XTP  AMIS30623C6239RG  SOIC-20
CAN Transceiver, Long Networks 0ICAB-001-XTP AMIS42671ICABIRG ~ SOIC-8 Stepper Motor Driver with LIN 0C623-010-XTD ~ AMIS30623C623AG ~ NQFP-32
CAN Transceiver, Long Networks 0ICAG-001-XTD AMIS42673ICAGIG ~ SOIC-8 Stepper Motor Driver with 12C 0C624-004-XTD  AMIS30624C6244G  SOIC-20
CAN Transceiver, Long Networks 0ICAG-001-XTP AMIS42673ICAGIRG  SOIC-8 Stepper Motor Driver with 12C 0C624-004-XTP  AMIS30624C6244RG  SOIC-20
CAN Transceiver, Low Power 0ICAA-001-XTD AMIS42675ICAALG  SOIC-8 Stepper Motor Driver with 12C 0C624-005-XTD  AMIS30624C6245G ~ NQFP-32
CAN Transceiver, Low Power 0ICAA-001-XTP AMIS42675ICAATIRG  SOIC-8 Stepper Motor Driver with 12C 0C624-005-XTP  AMIS30624C6245RG  NQFP-32
CAN Transceiver, Long Networks, Dual 0ICAW-001-XTD AMIS42770I1CAW1G ~ SOIC-20
CAN Transceiver, Long Networks, Dual ~ OICAW-001-XTP AMIS42770ICAWIRG ~ SOIC-20 Audio DSPs
BelaSigna 200 0W344-004-XTP 0W344-004-XTP QFN-52
Modems and Transceivers BelaSigna 200 0W344-005-XTP 0W344-005-XTP QFN-52
HART Modem 12197-507-XTD A5191HRTLG-XTD ~ LQFP-32 BelaSigna 200 0W588-002-XUA 0W588-002-XUA WLCSP
HART Modem 12197-507-XTP A5191HRTLG-XTP  LQFP-32 BelaSigna 250 0W633-001-XTP 0W633-001-XTP CABGA
HART Modem 12197-508-XTD A5191HRTPG-XTD  PLCC-28 BelaSigna 250 0W888-002-XTP 0W888-002-XTP LFBGA
HART Modem 12197-508-XTP A5191HRTPG-XTP  PLCC-28
Fieldbus MAU Transceiver 19699-002XTD  AMIS-49200XTD  LQFP-44 Power-over Ethernet DC-DC
Fieldbus MAU Transceiver 19699-002.XTP  AMIS-49200-XTP  LQFP-44 POE-PD 13 WDC-DC OHIPO-00L:XTD NCP108DEG | TSS0-20
RF Transceiver with CDR 19293-001XTD  AMIS-52150-XTD  SSOP-20 POE-PD 13 W DC-DC OHIPO-001-XTP NCP108DER2G | TSS0P20
RF Transceiver with CDR 19293-001-XTP AMIS-52150-XTP  SSOP-20 PoE-PD 40 W DC-DC OHIPO-002XTD NCP10BIDEG | TSSOP-20
PoE-PD 40 W DC-DC OHIPO-002-XTP NCP1081DER2G ~ TSSOP-20
High Side Drivers
Octal High-Side Driver OPNPB-003-XTD  AMIS39100PNPB3G ~ S0IC-28
Octal High-Side Driver OPNPB-003-XTP  AMIS39100PNPB3RG  SOIC-28
Octal High Side Driver OPNPB-004-XTD ~ AMIS39101PNPB4G  S0IC-28
Octal High Side Driver OPNPB-004-XTP  AMIS39101PNPB4RG  SOIC-28
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Sales and Design Assistance from ON Semiconductor

AMERICA

ON Semiconductor Distribution Partners
AMSC Co. WWW.amsc.co.jp (81) 422 54 6622 Alabama Huntsville e-Components (256) 533-2444
Arrow Electronics WWW.arrow.com (800) 7772776 Arizona Tempe Centaur (480) 839-2320
Avnet www.em.avnet.com (800) 332-8638 Brazil Countrywide Phoenix Rep (+52) 33-3123-9198
Digi-Key www.digikey.com (800) 344-4539 California Bay Area L2 (408) 433-9388
EBV Elektronik www.ebv.com/en/locations.html (49) 8121 774-0 Calabasas Centaur (818) 878-5800
Fuji Electric Co. www.fujiele.co.jp (81) 33814 1411 Irvine Centaur (949) 261-2123
Future & FAI Electronics www.futureelectronics.com/contact ~ 1-800-FUTURE1 (388-8731) San Diego Centaur (858) 278-4950
KH Electronics Inc. www.khelec.com/kor (82) 42 471 8521 Simi Valley Centaur (805) 579-0519
Marubun www.marubun.co.jp (81) 33639 5630 Canada Eastern Canada Astec (905) 607-1444
Mouser Electronics WWW.mouser.com (800) 346-6873 Western Canada | Sifore (503) 977-6267
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